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VBET League
2021/22 4th round, Match #30

Friday, 14.08.2021, 19:30, n.a. Y. Haharin, Chernihiv. 25°C. Spectators: 3587

«Desna» Chernihiv

2 : 1

«Dnipro-1» Dnipro

72 Lytovka Ihor
3 Safronov Oleksandr
4 Tsymbaliuk Yevhenii
8 Dombrovskyi Andrii
9 Arveladze Levan
10 Totovytskyi Andrii
11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
12 Kartushov Yehor (C)
17 Zaviisyi Taras
20 Bezborodko Denys
33 Selin Yevgen

Substitutes
21 Mysak Roman
5 Masalov Oleksandr
6 Bilovar Kristian
15 Voloshyn Vikentii
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
77 Dehtiarov Maksym
90 Shevtsov Illia

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

44 Past Yevhen
11 Kravchenko Mykyta
3 Adamiuk Volodymyr
39 Svatok Oleksandr (C)
4 Dubinchak Vladyslav
30 Đurasek Neven
20 Di Franko
76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
25 Čuze Mario
29 Nazarenko Oleksandr
7 Dovbyk Artem

Substitutes
12 Cojocaru Valentin-Alexandru
15 Loginov Sergii
97 Ihnatenko Danylo
8 Kogut Igor
14 Yarmoliuk Yehor
31 Rusyn Nazarii
6 Batahov Arsenii

Coach
Jovicevic Igor

Referee:
Monzul Kateryna
Assistant 1:
Striletska Maryna
Assistant 2:
Hrushko Svitlana
4th Official:
Romaniuk Anastasia
Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor

VAR Referee:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
VAR Referee Assistant:
Matiash Viktor
VAR Referee Observer:
Lisenchuk Serhii
Delegate:
Pavlenko Serhii
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VBET League, 2021/22, 4th round, Match #30
Friday, 14.08.2021, 19:30, n.a. Y. Haharin, Chernihiv. 25°C. Spectators: 3587

«Desna» Chernihiv 2 : 1 «Dnipro-1» Dnipro
33 Selin Yevgen

15 Voloshyn Vikentii 13'

19' 11 Kravchenko Mykyta
15 Loginov Sergii

20 Bezborodko Denys 30'

33' 3 Adamiuk Volodymyr

40' 20 Di Franko

43' 15 Loginov Sergii

4 Tsymbaliuk Yevhenii 47'

54' 25 Čuze Mario
8 Kogut Igor

59' 20 Di Franko
15 Voloshyn Vikentii
5 Masalov Oleksandr 74'

20 Bezborodko Denys
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp 74'

75' 76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr

75' 76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr

79' 7 Dovbyk Artem

84' 30 Đurasek Neven
97 Ihnatenko Danylo

17 Zaviisyi Taras 86'

11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
90 Shevtsov Illia 87'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal
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